
From: Bhanot, Pankaj
To: Dane Wicker
Subject: FW: Critical Need for additional staff
Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2020 12:28:46 PM

FYI.
 
Pankaj Bhanot
Director
Department of Human Services
State of Hawaii
(808)586-4998 (Work)
(808)586-4890(Fax)
(808)783-4849 (Office Cell)
pbhanot@dhs.hawaii.gov
https://humanservices.hawaii.gov/
 
NOTICE: This information and attachments are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to
 which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the
 reader of this message is not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying of
 this communication is strictly prohibited and may be punishable under state and federal law. If you
 have received this communication and/or attachments in error, please notify the sender via email
 immediately and destroy all electronic and paper copies.
 
 

From: Wada, Ryker <ryker.wada@hawaii.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, April 2, 2020 12:27 PM
To: Aila Jr, William J <william.j.ailajr@hawaii.gov>; Anderson, Bruce S., PhD
 <Bruce.S.Anderson@doh.hawaii.gov>; Bhanot, Pankaj <PBhanot@dhs.hawaii.gov>; Butay, Jade
 <Jade.Butay@hawaii.gov>; Case, Suzanne D <suzanne.case@hawaii.gov>; Catherine P. Awakuni
 Colón <cawakuni@dcca.hawaii.gov>; Connors, Clare E <clare.e.connors@hawaii.gov>; Espinda,
 Nolan P <Nolan.P.Espinda@hawaii.gov>; Hara, Kenneth S <kenneth.s.hara@hawaii.gov>; Hirai, Craig
 K <craig.k.hirai@hawaii.gov>; McCartney, Mike <Mike.McCartney@hawaii.gov>; Murakami, Scott T
 <Scott.T.Murakami@hawaii.gov>; Otaguro, Curt T <curt.t.otaguro@hawaii.gov>; Shimabukuro-
Geiser, Phyllis <Phyllis.Shimabukuro-Geiser@hawaii.gov>; Suzuki, Rona M
 <rona.m.suzuki@hawaii.gov>
Cc: Araki-Regan, Lynn <Lynn.Araki-Regan@hawaii.gov>; Atta, Morris <Morris.Atta@hawaii.gov>;
 Betts, Catherine A <cbetts@dhs.hawaii.gov>; Chang, Chung I <chung.i.chang@hawaii.gov>; Chow,
 Derek J <derek.j.chow@hawaii.gov>; Cook, Maria C <maria.c.cook@hawaii.gov>; Elefante, Damien A
 <damien.a.elefante@hawaii.gov>; Garrett, Andrew T <andrew.t.garrett@hawaii.gov>; Gomes, Tyler
 I <tyler.i.gomes@hawaii.gov>; Hidano, Audrey <audrey.hidano@hawaii.gov>; Higashi, Ross
 <ross.higashi@hawaii.gov>; Jo Ann M. Uchida Takeuchi <juchida@dcca.hawaii.gov>; Kawaoka, Keith
 E <keith.kawaoka@doh.hawaii.gov>; Kimoto, Shari L <shari.l.kimoto@hawaii.gov>; Logan, Stephen F
 <stephen.f.logan@hawaii.gov>; Manuel, Kaleo L <kaleo.l.manuel@hawaii.gov>; Masuda, Robert K
 <robert.k.masuda@hawaii.gov>; Ige, David Y <David.Y.Ige@hawaii.gov>; Perreira-Eustaquio, Anne E
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 <anne.e.perreira-eustaquio@hawaii.gov>; Ross, Cathy Y. <cathy.ross@doh.hawaii.gov>; Sniffen,
 Edwin H <edwin.h.sniffen@hawaii.gov>; Sonobe Hong, Renee R
 <renee.r.sonobehong@hawaii.gov>; Tomiyasu, Danette W. <danette.tomiyasu@doh.hawaii.gov>;
 Viola, Dana O <dana.o.viola@hawaii.gov>; Yu, Robert <robert.yu@hawaii.gov>; Ah Sing, Patricia K
 <patricia.k.ahsing@hawaii.gov>; Domingo, Rey <Rey.Domingo@hawaii.gov>; Egami, Jennifer S
 <Jennifer.S.Egami@hawaii.gov>; Greene, Ian N <ian.n.greene@hawaii.gov>; Harrington, Shelley D
 <Shelley.D.Harrington@hawaii.gov>; Hashimoto, Brenna H <bhashimoto@dhs.hawaii.gov>; Liu,
 Daeleen <daeleen.liu@hawaii.gov>; Mayeshiro, Darcie M <Darcie.M.Mayeshiro@hawaii.gov>;
 Munemitsu, Jan K. <jan.munemitsu@doh.hawaii.gov>; Nguyen, Kim <Kim.P.Nguyen@hawaii.gov>;
 Nitta, Barbara K <barbara.k.nitta@hawaii.gov>; Patrick Chen <pchen@dcca.hawaii.gov>; Sato,
 Kenwyn <kenwyn.sato@librarieshawaii.org>; Schutte, Alice H <alice.h.schutte@hawaii.gov>; Sung,
 Steven S <Steven.S.Sung@hawaii.gov>; Takao, Lori A.Y. <lori.a.y.takao@hawaii.gov>; Teshima, Mary
 Ann K <MaryAnn.K.Teshima@hawaii.gov>; Harrington, Shelley D
 <Shelley.D.Harrington@hawaii.gov>; Hirai, Susan M <Susan.M.Hirai@hawaii.gov>; Takayama, Linda
 C <linda.c.takayama@hawaii.gov>; Yamamoto, Keith Y. [GOV] <keith.y.yamamoto@hawaii.gov>;
 Asato, Terri F <terri.f.asato@hawaii.gov>; Kami, Joyce S <Joyce.S.Kami@hawaii.gov>
Subject: Critical Need for additional staff
 
Aloha Directors,
 
Apologies for flooding your inboxes.  Does any department have a critical need for additional staff
 right now? 
 
As we heard at Cabinet, DLIR’s Unemployment Branch is in need of additional staff right now.  I am
 trying to determine if anyone else has such a need.  If and when we are able to redeploy staff DHRD
 is trying to determine ahead of time where we may see a need.
 
I have to respond to a Senate request for information so any answers of “yes” would be appreciated
 by 4:30 today.
 
Thank you and hope you are safe and healthy,
 
Ryker Wada
Director
Department of Human Resources Development
State of Hawaii
(808) 587-1110
www.dhrd.hawaii.gov
 
 
NOTICE: This information and attachments are intended only for the use of the individual or entity
 to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or confidential. If the
 reader of this message is not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying of
 this communication is strictly prohibited and may be punishable under state and federal law. If you
 have received this communication and/or attachments in error, please notify the sender via email
 immediately and destroy all electronic and paper copies.
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NOTICE: This information and attachments are intended only for the use of the individual or
 entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged and/or
 confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, any dissemination,
 distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited and may be punishable
 under state and federal law. If you have received this communication and/or attachments in
 error, please notify the sender via email immediately and destroy all electronic and paper
 copies.


